RESOLUTION NO. 67-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR 2023 WITH CAMDEN DOWNTOWN NETWORK (MAIN STREET PROGRAM)

WHEREAS, it is important and beneficial to promote activities throughout the year that will draw traffic to downtown Camden; and

WHEREAS, it is also likewise helpful to develop and conduct ongoing public awareness designed to enhance the appreciation of downtown architecture and other assets; and

WHEREAS, the Camden Downtown Network (Main Street Program) is willing to provide such services to the City of Camden; and

WHEREAS, the 2023 operating budget provided \$2,500.00 for the Main Street Program under line 57560 special projects.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The Mayor, on behalf of the City of Camden, is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with the Camden Downtown Network (Main Street Program) to provide services for the sum of \$2,500.00.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	, 2023.
Mayor		
City Clerk		